

**ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN LAR NO.13/2019**

Perused the records. It is seen that, the original claimant Sardarmiya died on 14/11/2014 and the legal heirs of the deceased claimant are brought on record by common order below Exhs.13, 15 and 17 by waiving of the interest from year 2015 to 2025 on the amount of compensation, if the reference is allowed.

Dt.:- 06/08/2025

Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Nilanga.